## Ordinance No.

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Lombard have heretofore passed and approved Ordinance 1186, An Ordinance Regulating Traffic in the Village of Lombard (hereinafter the Lombard Traffic Code); and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Lombard find that the Lombard Traffic Code has been amended from time to time; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation and Safety Committee has reviewed the appropriate traffic studies and recommends certain changes to the Lombard Traffic Code; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard concur in the recommendation of the Transportation and Safety Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1: That Schedule XVI (SCHOOL ZONES) of the Lombard Traffic Code (Ordinance 1186) is amended to reflect the addition of the following:

"C. On Parkview Boulevard in the immediate vicinity of Soaring Eagle Academy."

Published by me in pamphlet form this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

Section 2: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval, publication in pamphlet form and the posting of appropriate signs as provided by law.

Passed on first read this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

Passed on second read this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

Keith T. Giagnorio

Village President

Attest:

Sharon Kuderna

Village Clerk

Sharon Kuderna, Village Clerk